PETITI /N FOR ZONING V@RIANCE . .

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF RALTIMORE COUNTY:

£ The undersigned, owner(s} of the properly siluste in Baltimere Coun which
destribed in the lllphtluﬁiiﬂh!nﬂnlulnuﬁrlpulhmunhitﬁg}l-l E

Variance from Section . 1A03.4 B.4 (103.3) 1A00.3 B.3 to permit a side-yard
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of the Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore County. 10 1he Zuming 1ee o Ralioo s Foo=rs T
foilowing reasons: f‘ﬁﬁ“ﬁuﬂﬂhwﬂ:mwm“ Baltimore County; for the

The existing building envelope greatly restrict
: s the size of the
. dwelling. It is the desire of the contract purchaser to construct
E @ custom house, comparable to others in The Highlands, having a

| length of 100', thus necessitati
! ' ng a side-yard setback
¥ -. insteud of the regquired 50 feet. ¥ W A8 Teer

Propery is to be posted and advertissd as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

Lw“.wumupmﬂmvuumdurudq filing
tion, and further to and are to roming 'mﬁmmuﬁ" b Rkl
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

City aud State SRR TR
......... R e R S S E s e Name. address and phore number of legal owner, con-
tract u@gﬂ srath .
L-DHTE 5. ﬁ:ETEu ? ?EEETiWLn:itn
2 - . [Lontract Purchasers
: h -1!.———.--Tn—rr _______
" il 'ﬂfnberrr Court, 21057
T 66B-2858
Address S e M

............... . 1982 that the subject matter of this potit
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Couniy, in two *l'ilﬂ's a mpﬂlinnmmhn N s
' rs of :
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the puj; hutem-inE be hlnd hﬂz::xn-ﬂlnhemzrg.::

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towsoa, Ballimore

................. c 1982 g 10:1F ok

A - B
=
_____

0 Zoning ﬂnm:i]ssinntr of Baltimore County,
(over)

W25 BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON . MARYLAND 2127 1

BeRRY | PISTEL P E
= CaREC™OR
September 27, 1942

Mr. William E. hammond
. Zoning Commissloner

County Offlce Building

Towson. Maryland 21 4

Re: Item 445 (1382-19%813)
Froperty Owner: Hunt Valley Associates
. 5,/E corner Glen Lyon Ct. & Highland Ridge Dr.
- Acrea: Lot 78, Plat 2 "The Highlands of
Hunt Valley®
District: 10th

Dear Mr. Hammond:

The following comments are furnished in regard to th~ plat pubmitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

Genoral:

Baltimore County highway and ucility improvements are not directly involved and
- are as secured by Public Works Agreement 107501, executed in conjunction with the
development of "Highlands of Hunt Valley®, of which thirs property is a part.

This office has no further comment in regard o the plan submitted for Zoning
AMvisory Committee review in connection with this Item 45 (1982-19%R1).

Very uly yours,

CLH) e [ g
ﬁ?ﬁéﬁi;h ;ﬁffinﬂti til__———
Bureau of Public Services

- RAM:EAM:FWR: 88
cc: Jack Wimbloy
U-NW Key Fheet

79 HE 2 Pos. Shest

NE 20 A Topo
» 43 Tax Map
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
5E comear Glen Lyon Ct, and
Highland Ridge Drive
8th District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
i HUNT VALLEY ASSOCIATES, : Cose No, B3-106-4
?E Petitioners
EF terrrse

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

AR

ik 5.

Mr. Commissionar:

BT

Purwamant te the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Boltimore County

Eed A
ke

Charter, | hereby enter my appearunce in this proceeding. You are requested to
notify me of ony hearing dote or dJotes which may be now or hereafter dasignated

therefor, and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in cunnection therewith,

—

":" _ﬁf-!. 4""_,!:' ' :_-‘-"M” Pk S da '\.r'q,__l" - ' S "n,-';l Aal i ot g r-"'—L—_--‘:
Patar Max Zimmerman John W, Hessian, 1|
Deputy People's Coynsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, Marylond 21204
494=-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 14th day of Cetober, 1982, a copy of the
foregoing Order wos mailed to Mr, David H, deVilliers, Jr., Hum Vaolley Auociates,
&08 Bosley #.venve, Towson, Maryland 21204, Petitioner; and Mr. and Mrs. Louis 5,

Lozita, 11 Winberry Court, Baltimore, Morylond 21057, Controct Purchosen.

MH

. % |
i‘_l i ——

_':_ o A | I N TR
John W. Hession, NI

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Robert Y. Dubel, 5 cenntendent Towion, Maryland — 21204

g¢. DALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPAMTMENT

TOWSON MARYLAND M203

825-T310

Date: Sept. 7, 1982
Dctober 8, 1982

Mr. William E. Hawmond
Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore Cowty Office Beilding
1111 KWest Chesapeake Avenua
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr, Wili ard

saning Con aer

of<jew of F.. .iang and Zoning
Balcimore Crunty Uffice Bullding
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Attenticn: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoriing Plans Advisory Commities

7.A.C. Meetang of:  Sept. 14, 1982

=

RE: Item Ke: 44 &5, 46
Froperty ﬂhneu
Location:

Fresent Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

RE: PFProperey Cwner: Hunl Valley Associates

tocatica. SEfCer. Glen Lyon Court and Highland Ridge Drive

Ttem No.: L5 foning Auve da:  Maating of Septesber 14, 1992

Gent] omen

Pursuant to your meguast, the referenced propercy has been surveved by this
Bureau and the coments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired
to be corrected or Ilncorso:ated inco the Final plans for che properiy.

f J 1, Fire hydrants for the referenced property a.e required and shail be
located it intarvals or _ ferzt along an approved road in
sccordance with Balcimore County Standards as published 'y the
Department of Public Works,

District:
No. Acres:

A mecond means of wvehicle aceoess is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown Ac

Dear Mr. Yammond:

WG EHE AN o By che: 1. dopariemnty All of the pbove have wo beariog on student population.

{ ) 4. The si=e shall bo made to comply with all applicible parts of the
Fire Prevention Code priurc to occupancy ar beginning of cperation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Agsociatiaon Standard No. 101 *"Life Safety Code®, 1976 Bdition prior

to occupancy.

Very truly rs,

| J’ ~7
il a (el ‘
¥r. Nick Fetrovich, Assistant

f ) 6. 5Site plans are approved, as drawn,
D=partmeni. of Planning

f } 7. The Fire Prevention Bureav has no comments,,at this time,

» Noted and 7
F g : K -
REVIEWTR: /' if. o4 AL 6 woas  Approved: 2

Planning Growp Fire Prevention Burca

Special Inspection Division
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY T"OMMITTEE

1 W. Chesapoaks Awve.

Towman. Marpland 30 134
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October 18, 1982

"
Mr. David H. deVilliers, Jr. P
Hunt Valley Associates i
608 PRosley Avenue i
Towson, Maryland 21204 -
RE; Item No. 45 - Case No, bLi-106-A b

Petitioner - Hunt Valley Asscciates %

Variance Petition

= gt

Dear Mr, deVilliers:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committec has reviewed the

lans submitted with the above referenced petition. The !
following comments are not intended to indicate the appro- ]
priatencss of the zoning action requested, but to assure
that all parties arec made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the development planps that may have a bearing on
this case, The Director of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning Commissioner with r?cnmmcndﬁtiuns
as to the suitability o the requested zoning.

Enclesed are all comments submitted from the members
of the Committee at this rime that offer or recuest infor-
mation on your petition., [If siailar Comnments from the
remaining members are roceived, 1 will forward them to vou.
Otherwise, any comment that is notl lnfuTmnllvE will be
placed in the hearing file. This pe.ition was accepted for
fiiing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and 2

hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,
EL{_M‘:':"/{I EML-LL-I‘.-E 'l'vl.-. e

g
NICHULAS B. COMMOOART

Chairman _ _
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

SBC:bsc
Enclosures
cc: Mr. & Mis. Leuis 5. Lo:zito

11l Winberry Coust
Glenarm, Md. 21La®

DEFPARTMENT OF HEALTH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DOMALD | ROOP MDD MPH

DEPUTY STATE [ COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

October ZIn, 1981

Mr. Edwvard H. Miller

Box 193,

Parer Mill Roaa

Phoenix, Maryland 2113l

Re: Lot TR, High.:ands cf Hunt Valley

Dear Mr, Miller:
A rupresentative of this office, “r. Marvin K. Cook,
conducted soil evaluations on :he abtove menticon=l 10t. The results

are as followa:

TEST FPIT DRAWDORN DEPTH SOIL
* A 5 minutes 7 feet Clay 0-6 frt., Cockeysville forma-
tion 6-12 ft.
C e - Clay 0-4 [t., Cockeysville forma=-
cfon &=-12 fr.. rock .3 ft.
L) - - Clay C=4 fr., Cockeysville forma-

rion &4-13 ft., roek 13 f:

# Original test - in 10,000 sg.fr. area

Based on the evaluations and the revised plot plan
approval will be granted for the installation of

a pyrivate sewvag=~ disposal system.

actached.

FIIH‘
=

BHS:pb

S8 10 781

Specific vommenta for the above mentloned lot are
Those comments concerning ¥our lot are indicated by ar

Very truly yours,

(et H Saffecd

Brocks H. Sta

Direccor
EMVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT SERVICES
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"ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Fursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and publlc hesring on the petition and M
appearing thai strict complisnce with the Baltimore County Zonimg Regulstions wouldmesidhest
result in practical difSculty and unressonabls hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance(s) requesied miliy'will not edversely sffect the health, safedy, and genersl wellare of
the community, the varlance(s) should Mlmebioms be granisd. I

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning cmﬂmmm.ui""—
day of — DNovember 39 B2 ihat the Swssts Petition for Variance(s) 1o permit a side
yvard setback of 15 feet in liev of the required 50 feet for the west side of the pro-
posed dwelling, in accordance with the site plan filed ]'mrg;in and marked Petition-
er's Exhibit 1, is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, sub-
ject, however, to the approval of said site plan by the Department of Public Works

and the Office of Planning and Zoning. including landscaping and screening I_'vugi-

tationcoverage) required for approval by the Current Planning and Develepment

g

Zoning Commissionar of
Baltimore County =

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMNDENCE

William E. Hommond

TO._Zanlng Commissiooer. ... . Date. Qctober 19, 1982 = _
Nomon E. Gerber, Director

FROM__ Office of Ploonlog ond Zoning

SUBJECT._Zoning Petitior, No, B3-106-A
Hunt Valley Associctes

There are no comprehensive pi.onning foctors requiting comment on this petition,
@ long os the other coverage and vegetation cover requ..ements are met as requined
under section 1AQ3.4 8 § of the zoning regulotion,

Ry £k Pl

- Drector of Plonning and Zening
MNEG )G Hale

ce: Adens Jonuery
Shirley Hes

SPECIFIC COMMENTS

X1 83 DALTIMORE COUNTY
P55 ) DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
" [,/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

DOMALD | ROOP. MD. MPH
DEPUTY STATE O COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER October 28, 1982

[E] Whe.e tile flelds are propeosed, the inicial area plus 50 ft. of the
tree dripline shall be cleared prior to construction of the syst- m.

BALTIMGRE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

X It should be noted thact 10,000 ggq.ft, Is reserved {or sewage dis-
4= poeal systems and areas for expansion. Under no clrcumstances
shall any permanent structures, above or belov pround, he permitted
within this area. Also, no underground electric lines, water
pipes, gas line, etc., shall be permitted Iin the disposal system
area.

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG,

o Bl gl November 10, 1982

Mr. Williem E. Hammord, Zoning Commiszioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Tewson, Maryland 2120k

i 1

[:] Soll percolation tests will be valid for a perlod of three years
from the date the record nlat is signed by the Deputy State and
County Health 0O2ficer. At the expiration of this period, nev tests
may be required.

flichalas B, Cossmtadari

Chadrean Mr. David H. deVilliers, Jr.
Hunt Valley Associates

Dear Mr. Hasmond:

:i_] Soil evaluatlon results will be valid for a period nf three years. MEMBEAS %g:s,::;l;ir;:r::ﬁu 21204
At the expiration of this peried of time, the resules will becor: Suress of 2 Comments on Item ¥ 45, Zoning Adviscry Committee Meeting of
void without notice to that effect having been given by the Enginaering RE: Item No. 45 - Case No. E3-106-A Beptember 1k, 14582, are as follows:
approving authoricy. Department of Petitioner - Hunt Valley Associates
Traffic Enginesring VYariance Petition Prope-ty Owmer: Hunt VYalley Associates

E' The permitted installation is for an interim individual sewage Jasin Nokds Bosnlision Location: SEfCorner Glen Lyon Court snd Highland Ridge
disposal system. Within one ycar nf the avallability of metropol=- Dear Mr. deVilliers: Irive
itan sanitary s»wers, this interim system must be abandoned and = b TR Exirting Zonine: £.C. b
all waste pluabing connected to the mecrcpolitan system, in accord- Health Department Enclosed please fiud addendum comments for the Proposed Zoning:  Varisnce to permit m sideyard setback of 15' in

ance with Section 2.19 . the Baltimore County Plumbing and

lieu of the required 50" along the property line
GCasgfitcing Code.

adjacent to the Hunt Valley Oolf Cluh.

above referenced case.

PFreject Planning

. E Building Department Acres: Lot T8, Piat 2 "The Highlands of Huat Yalley"
= ‘II;:;:M-:: of vater supply for this lot is “rom the metropelitan Board of Education Very truly yours, District: 10th

s en. . .

Toning Administration -i,'- . "_,Q' J"’j? A
¥ M | Ctstynadacic Th: dwelling will be served by an existing drilled well and proposed

j Where vater wells are to k) used as a source of wvater supply, P ’.{w e :I.llfpuu.l‘r::nﬁ- 7 ng
: Article X1, Section 13-118(g) of the Baltimore Councy uvnde requires PavSLbpmn. NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI

that a well meeting the minimum recovery rate of one gallon par Chairman "he well was drilled im 1976 by Earl Jonesa. In accordance with

minute be drilled prior to issuance of a Building Pe-mic. Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Section 13-11T7 of the Baltimore County Code, the water well yleld test i1z not
a~ceptable and must be rotes’ed. This must be sccomplished prior tco convey-

ance of property or approval of a Building Permit spplication.

A reviev has been made nof the water well yield test performed by
The report of the yield test indicated that

the test vas performed in accordance with the procedures approved

by the Board sf Health, and indicates a yield vhich meets the =mini-

mum mtandards for approval of a Building Permit.

NBC:bsc

Enclosure Soil percolation tests were conducted im 1974, the results of which
arc no longer valid. Additionsl soll percolation tests must therefore be con-

ducted prior to suomitting an applicatioy for n,‘mdlﬂingrlj’tmit;

cc: Mr. § Mrs. Louis 5. Lozito
11 Winberry Court
Glenarm, Maryland 21057

-

.

::] In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code,
thiasa test shall be valid until s for the purposer
of conveyance of property. This does not constitute, in any form
or manner, a guarantee by the Baltimore County Department of
Health, of continuous water well yield.

ian J. Forrest, nctor
BEUREAU OF ENVIROHMENTAL SENVICES

é_l A review has been rmade of the water well yileld test performed by

Earl Jones. The report of the yield tests indicates that
the test was not performed In acrordance wicth the procedures
approved by the Board of Health; theretore, a new test will be
required. A

[i] If there are any questions regarding this matter, please contact
Mr. Cook, 494-2762, between B:30 and 9:30 a.m.

55 14 741

O Seate 300, CereanSpeing Viloge, Lutmaralls, Mar e 20090 (371) 8201700
l‘ [ ptafinfapd 10080 Yorw of Shawen Poads et Vafey, Marplend FI000 (301 667-8R00 |

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Williem E. Hommond November 8, 1987

T0__Zoning Commlsloost. o ooaooeumceaan Date_Qctober 19, 982 ___ ______
MNoman E. Gerber, Direcror

FROM.__ Office of Plcopiog ond Zoening

SUBJECT._Zoning Petition Mo, 83-106-A
[ 4 Hunt Vaolley Astociates

Mr. David H. de¥illiars, Jr.
Humt Valley Azvociatss

08 Bovley Avenme

Towesn, Maryvlaad 21704

M. Nick Commandari
Baltimore County OfFiice of Zoning

There ore no comprehensive planning fectors requiiing comment on this petition, Towson, Maryland 21204

’ @ long os the other coverage ond vegetotion cover requirements ore met o required
under saction 1A03 .4 B 5 of the zening regulation.

RE: Petition for Variance
SE/cornar of Glaa Lyon Court and
Highland Ridge Drive - 8th Election
District

Hust Valley Asseciates - Patitioner
Hﬂ'. l!#l“mﬂ Ilhm Hﬂ. "!]

Dear #r. Commarndari, j *-""(-{

Pursuant to inquires made with your office, please be advised that it
15 extremely important that we receive a hearing for the request for

ermanf derdrorpoe Olbodf

Norman E. Garber Eﬁm of the property owned by Hunt Vall iates as soon AS poOSS-
- Settlement is scheduled for and it would represent an Dear Mr. deVilllara:
Director of Planning and Zoning - extrame hardship for the parties imvolved if settlement cannot take place 3
- " as *

1 have this date passed my Ordar Ia the above refarenced maiter in nccord-

NEG:JGH:le ance with the attached.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

cc: Arlene Jonuary
Shirley Hess 5

Yeary tmuly yours,

J"i“-‘-{:r Gouss,

s c'g:‘f-’#- I'E’-""---"‘'E-t::-""1
%ﬁ-m I;Jummr

WILLIAM E., HAMMOND
Zoaing Cemmissloner

WEH/arl
Atias hrnaats
ee: Mr., bk Mre. Louie 5. Losite

11 Wiaberry Court
Glea Arm, Maryland 21057

Mr. Sichasl J. Cross
§ Glen Highland Court
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

|

|
| e
= vl DEFA
Iir ; ~Meny |'

Mr. Kennesth Bgaley
Bax 334
Cackeysville, Maryland 21030

Aoy Dirnea Marplind Wt | strg fervce m Wﬂmﬁrmm

Jeha W. Havslas, 11, Esquire
People's Couwnnet



& : & ) .' & k<)
& Soptember 291082 & . _
& mﬁwmﬁ G ZONING PETITION FOR VARIANCE
ﬁ 1 s 15
RYLA 204 [ - 78 —- PLAT 2 AMENDED
Wuat Valley Assesistes : L%M e B 8th Election Disti.ct - s =
¢/e David H. daVilliare, Jr. THE HIGHLANDS OF HUNT VALLEY
Towsea, Maryland ZOMING COMMISHONER
' LOCATION: Southeast corner Clen Lyon Court and Highland Ridge Drive i
0T E OF E A October 21, 1982 »
Re: Petltion for Variance - DATE & TIME: Tuesday, October 26, 1982 at 10:15 A, M, - e eHT FTION
SE/eor. Glen Lyon Ct. & Highlaad Ridge Dr. : LESCHITFTION
i Hunt Valley Associstes - Petitiener Mr. & Mrs. Louts 5. Losite - PUBLIC HEATUNG:  Room '06, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
:' Cage #03-106=-A Iiern #48 11 Wisbarry Court A Avenue, Towson, Maryland i fini
! . Glaa Arm, Hlﬂllﬂ- 21037 1 : Baginning 2t a point on the southeast corner of Glan LY ?
A i The Zoning Coramissioncr of Bawdimore Courty, by authority of the Zoning Act and .nd Ridge Lrive and known as Low T4, Plat
i - Patition for Variance 2 court and Highlan < : ] o
= T it ‘_I!- J Ret SE/cer. Glen Lyos Court & Highlaad RS T TRk Biwatyy Wikl dd Pl Rovniog amended “The Highlands of Hunt valley", and recordec anong
A . Ridge Drive 5 Petition for Variance to permit a side yard setback of ds of Baltimare Tounty in Fiat Dook 8. ¥ a8l
Tua tobar ocla - Patitiosers : the land records
TarEe adey, Os 26, 19e ::" ::ﬁu:: I'" P 15 ft. instead of the required 50 ft. -
._" ¥ " -
3 PLICZs ROGM COUNTY CE EOT v AFEAFE ;
t : Daar Mr. & Mre. Losito: The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows: ;
3 " £ d posting Section 1A03, 48,4 (103, 3) (1A00. 3B. 3) - minimum side yard setback in a
2 .10 s due for advertising and p :
7 TOWS0N, MARYLAND = - This is to advise you that §4b R,C. 4 (R.D. P.) zone
D! of the above property. he Eighth District of Balti C
; All that parcel of land in the Eig istrict of Baltimore County
County, Maryland, and remit
cc: Louls 5. Losite, ot un _ Pleuse make the check payable to Bllﬁz‘“"t nfﬂ:= Building, Towson,
= Cles Arm, Marylaad 11057 Maryland 21204, before the hearing. /_' J ~ .
1 - |
' & Very truly ?mr:’/j»:;/ lJ
r éﬂ'ﬁr-—r’l.‘;"ﬁg-.'_" o
< WILLIAM E, HAMMOND .
= =~ Commissioner
& = “_ ) COUNTY. MARYLAND . 112353
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND OFFICE OF m%m ; '
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION : MISCELLANEOUS CAZH
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT £ o §.-01-615-000 |
+F ﬁjﬁ "'64 ) DATE 10/29/ ey Being the property of Huit Valley Associates, as shown on plat plan filed with the
- - g CCOUNT ) 45. 10 Loning Department.
$48. 2

Hearing Date: Tuesday, Octnber 7o,
Public Hearing: Room 106, Cruny Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Losito
aecrivee Louls S, Towson, Maryland

* 4 3 )"_;.:,J,;J ! e 1982 at 10:15 A, M.

[} mEC ;
FRALC = i

& BY ORDER QF

n FoR

[ ] 115eesnses35L0ID OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

o . 3 .
/ WILLIAWM E, HAMMOND
. " i E29&A : 7
M% :}’ L 7ONING COMMISSIONER '
82584 _ .
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e
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TOWSON. ML

i Ly
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X

TH'S 18 TU CERTIFY.
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ONIAN, & weekls newspaper printed
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5

and published 0 Turwson,

oie time AR before the -
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day of .-—---
Tth div of .. ..o--QeleRAT..

appearing on th

o

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

(*ost of Advertisemen?, 5.

PLAT FoR ZowinG YarinICE

L

FLAT 2 - Ameisded
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Md .
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